

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Government of the people's republic of Bangladesh Local government Engineering Department

Office of the Executive Engineer

District : Bhola.

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.09.00.000.14.007.24.2507

e – Tender Notice No. 07/2024-25

Date: 19.08.2024

e - Tender is invited in the national e - GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of :

SL No.	Upazila	Package No	T-ID No.	Name of Scheme	Method	Last date of receiving
UTMIDP						
1.	Monpura	UTMIDP- BHOL/MONP/W R-453	1008887	Part-A: Imorovement of RCC road on - East EMBK (Alikorim Bari) Road from Ch.00m-500m under Monpura Upazila, Dist: Bhola. (Road ID: 509654059). Part-B: Imorovement of RCC road on -Betua Sluice- WR- 453 Kulagajir Takur Abason Road from Ch.800m-1300m under Monpura Upazila, Dist: Bhola. (Road ID: 509654021)	ОТМ	18-Sep-2024 till 12:00 PM

This is an online Tender where only e–Tender will be accepted in the national e–GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e–Tender, registration in the national e–GP system portal (<u>http://WWW.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) in required. The fees, for down loading the e–Tender documents from the national e–GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registers Bank branchs up to Date - 17/09/2024 till 17.00PM Further information and guidelines and available in the national e–GP system portal and e–GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>)

(Mohammad Ibrahim Khalil) Executive Engineer LGED, Bhola. E-mail: <u>xen.bhola@lged.gov.bd</u> Date: 19.08.2024

Memo No: 46.02.09.00.000.14.007.24.2507/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action please:-

- 01. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhabon, Agargaon Shar-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207
- 02. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Barisal Division, Barisal.
- 03. The Superintendent Engineer, LGED, Barisal Zone, Barisal
- 04. The Project Director, (UTMIDP), LGED Bhabon, Agargaon Shar-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207
- 05. The Deputy Commissioner, Bhola.
- 06. The Superintendent of Police, Bhola.
- 07. The Executive Engineer RHD/PWD/WDB/DPHE, Bhola.
- 08. The Upazila Engineer, Bhola(s)/Borhanuddin/Daulatkhan/Lalmohan/Tozumuddin/Charfassion & Monpura, Bhola.
- 09. The Editor, Daily Bangladesh Bulletin, Aowal Center, Level-12, 34 Kamal Ataturko, Avenue, Banani, Dhaka, Requested to published the Tender Notice.
- 10. The Editor, Dhaka Tribune, FR Tower 8-C, Panthopath, Shukrabad, Dhaka-1207. Requested to published the Tender Notice.
- 11. The Editor, Ajker Bhola, Sadar Road, Bhola. Requested to published the Tender Notice

(Mohammad Ibrahim Khalil) Executive Engineer LGED, Bhola. E-mail: xen.bhola@lged.gov.bd